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                                         Alumni’s Feedback Analysis 

 
Summary Table 

 

S.No Particulars % Rating 

  Strongly 

Disagree 
Disagree Neutral Agree 

Strongly 

Agree 

1. 
Curriculum offered under the 

course is adequate 
4.8% 4.8% 15.9% 47.6% 27% 

 
2. 

The syllabus is sufficient to 

cover the gap between 

theoretical and industrial 

knowledge 

 
7.9% 

 
11.1% 

 
19% 

 
41.3% 

 
20.6% 

3. 
The course curriculum fulfills 

your expectations 
20.6% 6.3% 19% 47.6% 6.3% 

 
4. 

The course motivates you to 

pursue post-graduation / 

research in the particular topic 

 
6.3% 

 
4.8% 

 
17.5% 

 
42.9% 

 
28.6% 

5. 
Programme has helped you in 

developing your personality. 
4.8% 6.3% 12.7% 39.7% 36.5% 

 
6. 

Events/activities organized by 

the college contributed for 

your overall development 

 
4.8% 

 
4.8% 

 
14.3% 

 
38.1% 

 
38.1% 

 
7. 

Reading material regarding 

curriculum is easily available 

 
1.6% 

 
1.6% 

 
11.1% 

 
41.3% 

 
44.4% 

 
8. 

Curriculum gave you the 

necessary knowledge with 

respect to future career 

opportunities 

 
7.9% 

 
3.2% 

 
20.6% 

 
46% 

 
22.2% 
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Action taken report on the alumni's feedback: Actions taken to address the alumni’s feedback 

involves addressing the issues related to curriculum, teaching methodologies and industry 

experiences. 
 

S.No Feedback Action Taken Report Relevant 

Solutions 

1. Adopting modern teaching 

practices to promote 

interactive learning 

environment 

Faculties have adopted 

blended learning teaching 

pedagogies such as peer-

learning, case study methods, 

visual learning etc.  

2. Faculties have been using 

open-source LMS - Google 

Classroom  

1. Class 

presentations 

2. List of 

interactive and 

peer-teaching 

methods in class.  

 

2. Higher emphasis on 

personality development. 

1. 1. Mock interviews and Group 

discussions are conducted for 

students in NUES courses on 

Group discussion & Interview 

(GD&I) to enhance the 

personality of a student.  

2. Group discussions, class 

presentations and extempore 

are being conducted in class to 

make students more confident. 

1.Lectures for 

GD&I 

 

2. Q/P Session 

 

 

3. Need of technical courses in 

the labs so that the students 

are job ready out of the 

college  

Courses with an outcome to 

train students on research as 

well as accounting software 

are included in the curriculum 

(BBA 111; BBA 112; BCOM 

113; BCOM 213; BCOM 312) 

Students are being 

given hands-on 

training for 

different softwares 

such as SPSS, 

Advance Excel, 

Tally, financial 

modelling, coding 

4. Syllabus should involve 

students in co-curricular and 

Students associated with 

various managerial clubs and 

List of student 

coordinators 
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practical activities as well 

which will definitely improve 

their personalities as social 

interaction is necessary in the 

real world 

societies are encouraged to 

assume the role of 

coordinators to plan and 

organise the events providing 

them with an opportunity to 

practise their management and 

networking skills in real time. 

working under 

different clubs and 

societies  

5. Enhancing the curriculum 

with a stronger focus on 

practical knowledge, studio-

based learning, research, and 

exploration can significantly 

enrich students' learning 

experience and ignite their 

interest. 

Students are required to 

conduct three projects across 

the 3 years of curriculum - 

Minor Project, Summer 

internship project and Major 

research Project.  

1. Minor project 

2. Minor Project 2 

3. SIP 

4. Major Project 

6. Counselling sessions for 

students focussing on career 

guidance 

Mentoring sessions by faculty 

and alumni  have been 

organised 

1. Faculty 

Mentoring 

2. Alumni 

Mentoring 

3. Career 

Counselling 

sessions 

 

 



Timestamp Name Programme Batch Mobile No. Email Curriculum offered under the course is adequate. The syllabus is sufficient to cover the gap between theoretical and industrial knowledge.The course curriculum fulfills your expectations. The course motivates you to pursue post-graduation / research in the particular topic.Programme has helped you in developing your personality.Events/activities organized by the college contributed for your overall developmentReading material regarding curriculum is easily availableCurriculum gave you the necessary knowledge with respect to future career opportunities.Suggestions if any

12/27/2024 15:28:54 Kritika Maini B.COM(H) 2020-23 9818535321 kritikamaini2@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree NA

12/28/2024 3:24:53 Ujjwal B.COM(H) 2017-20 9654815540 Ujjwaljha666@gmail.com Strongly Disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly agree Strongly disagree Focus on overall aspect plus campus selection 

12/28/2024 12:55:15 Jhalak  Kaul BBA 2017-20 9540801860 kauljhalak3@gmail.com Strongly Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Having role plays to prepare for interviews will be helpful to kickstart in the corporate world 

12/31/2024 13:17:01 Palak sharma BBA 2018-21 9818938547 Palaksharmax1677@gmail.comAgree Agree Neutral Agree Disagree Neutral Agree Neutral No

1/4/2025 18:15:20 Zufshan Imran B.COM(H) 2018-21 9717810706 imranzufshan@gmail.comDisagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Agree Strongly disagree The teachers and books both need to be changed. It needs to have a real world view and teach real world lessons, not theories no one will ever use.

4/30/2025 17:22:48 Anjini Sharma BBA 2021-24 91361 99905 Anjinisharma1@gmail.comStrongly Disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Strongly disagree Neutral Strongly disagree Intermediate sql will be helpful for those who want to pursue analytics.

4/30/2025 19:07:29 Sameer BBA 2021-24 9560604675 sameerujjainwal2@gmail.comAgree Agree Strongly agree Neutral Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Agree .

5/23/2025 17:10:02 Nandini Singh B.COM(H) 2021-24 9599653373 nandinisinghx@gmail.comNeutral Strongly disagree Disagree Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly disagree I think that the curriculum offered at Jims Kalkaji is not at par with the current industry standards. The students will have to acquire extra skills outside of the curriculum to get a job. The knowledge that we learn here doesn’t open many doors for professional roles. One has to go for MBA or some other post Grad. It would be great if the college conducts a few workshops in the first 2 semesters to help students understand what options are there in actual field and what other skills they can acquire along with this degree to get ahold of a great job, like CFA , CMA , CA , data analytics software’s and their benefits etc. 

5/23/2025 17:12:22 Muskaan Singh Paliwal B.COM(H) 2020-23 8851236932 singhmuskaan297@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree The curriculum is properly designed as per the industry standards but we can also incorporate lectures in qp classes where we discuss alternative career options after B.Com. (Hons) and the way an interested student can start working on these skills.

5/23/2025 17:19:40 Gokul V Pillai B.COM(H) 2020-23 9873165177 gokulvpillai9@gmail.com Agree Neutral Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree I respectfully suggest tha the curriculum should be enhanced with greater emphasis on practical application and real-world scenarios.

5/23/2025 17:26:45 Shivam pratap singh B.COM(H) 2020-23 8287379701 spsagnelite@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Nothing 

5/23/2025 18:34:59 Itighne BBA 2019-22 9811812233 itighnesinha@yahoo.in Disagree Disagree Disagree Disagree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Neutral Make it more industry relevant. It is too theoretical atleast in 2019-22.

5/23/2025 18:37:20 Saumya BBA 2019-22 8287122813 Saumyad0124@gmail.comAgree Neutral Agree Disagree Disagree Agree Neutral Disagree Can be more engaging and interactive. 
CXO talks and industry visits can be frequent 

5/23/2025 19:00:57 Chirag khurana BBA 2021-24 9810398407 Ckkhurana1998@gmail.comNeutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Agree Neutral Agree Neutral None

5/23/2025 19:01:38 Piyush Jindal B.COM(H) 2021-24 9818899095 piyushjindal.kc@gmail.comAgree Neutral Agree Neutral Agree Disagree Neutral Agree No

5/23/2025 19:03:09 Shree Nidhi Kukreti B.COM(H) 2020-23 8076393707 sheenu07.kukreti@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Agree Neutral Neutral Strongly agree Neutral N/A

5/23/2025 19:08:59 Emad Masroor BBA 2019-22 9958944104 emadmasroor37@gmail.comAgree Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Agree Neutral Agree As indicated in the responses above, there’s a gap between theoretical knowledge and industrial application that can be filled with more frequent industrial visits and providing better internship opportunities to students during their tenure.

5/23/2025 19:17:50 Nitesh Gupta BBA 2021-24 9899051828 niteshgupta7b@gmail.comAgree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree The curriculum laid a good foundation, especially in finance and marketing. However, emerging tools like data analytics and AI in business, knowledge of softwares like Power BI, Tableau were missing during my time, which are crucial now.

5/23/2025 19:18:09 Akshita Saraswat BBA 2021-24 8076735568 akshitasaraswat058@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree No

5/23/2025 19:22:13 Kritika Maini B.COM(H) 2020-23 9818535321 kritikamaini2@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree No

5/23/2025 19:23:10 Shubhangi Sharma B.COM(H) 2021-24 9871909454 shubhangisharma661@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree -

5/23/2025 19:26:57 Harsh Gupta B.COM(H) 2020-23 9625533901 hgupta009@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Neutral Strongly agree Strongly agree -

5/23/2025 19:28:08 Sajal Mishra BBA 2021-24 9958953899 Sajalmishra6996@gmail.comNeutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Disagree Disagree Agree Neutral .

5/23/2025 19:44:26 Ria Saigal BBA 2021-24 9870501903 riasaigal28@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Try to give more courses related to business analytics.

5/23/2025 19:45:18 Karanbir Singh Gabria B.COM(H) 2020-23 8851724883 karangabria0@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Neutral It might be helpful to explore more creative and engaging approaches to planning events and activities. Adding fresh ideas or interactive elements could make them more appealing and enjoyable for students

5/23/2025 19:59:23 Shantanu Raj BBA 2021-24 7061634657 shantanuraj655@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree More extra curricular should be appreciated 

5/23/2025 20:15:15 Vipasha Rakheja BBA 2021-24 9560997707 Vipasha.rakheja03@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree . 

5/23/2025 20:25:42 harsh bishnoi BBA 2021-24 9354190837 harshbishnoi28@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree Agree no

5/23/2025 20:27:46 Anmol Singhal BBA 2019-22 9555127670 anmolsinghal57@gmail.comStrongly Disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Disagree Strongly agree Strongly disagree Neutral Placements need to be improved 

5/23/2025 20:29:38 Dhruv Das Naskar BBA 2019-22 8800568244 dhruvdas123@yahoo.comAgree Neutral Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Agree There should be more industry exposure thorugh more industrial visits.

5/23/2025 20:32:31 Prachi Verma BBA 2021-24 9667883677 vprachi511@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Neutral Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree No

5/23/2025 20:33:54 Paras jain BBA 2021-24 8447509449 03024501721@jimskalkaji.comAgree Neutral Agree Agree Agree Neutral Neutral Agree Improve the infrastructure
Need to work on books provided via book bank. 

5/23/2025 20:34:39 Lipika Pilani BBA 2021-24 9599474170 lipikapilani@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Agree Neutral Agree Strongly agree Agree N.A

5/23/2025 20:36:13 Abhijeet Singh BBA 2021-24 9971878998 abhijeetastic@gmail.com Agree Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Strongly agree Neutral No

5/23/2025 20:42:20 Hasneet Kaur BBA 2020-23 8860623087 kaurhasneet6@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree The course is very precisely curated to give the students an overview of the real business world. It really helps the students to enter the real world with great ease. The course is all inclusive. 

5/23/2025 20:45:36 Twisha B.COM(H) 2020-23 9013179676 tgclg17@gmail.com Agree Agree Neutral Neutral Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree .

5/23/2025 20:53:41 Khushi Garg BBA 2021-24 7678316746 khushigarg.16082003@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Increase the use of practical way of teaching

5/23/2025 20:54:35 Shruti Trivedi BBA 2020-23 7982295248 shrutitriv13@gmail.com Strongly Agree Agree Agree Neutral Neutral Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree No comments 

5/23/2025 20:55:49 Ematul mahin BBA 2021-24 8317756533 ematulmahin@gmail.com Strongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree  Everything was amazing 

5/23/2025 20:57:56 Stuti B.COM(H) 2021-24 9910381123 stutis006@gmail.com Neutral Agree Neutral Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Introduce AI related courses for VAC instead of advanced excel since data analysis with spreadsheets already covers advanced excel + focus on business planning and strategy for more industry focused skills. 

5/23/2025 20:57:58 Medhansh Bhardwaj BBA 2021-24 9958209035 medhanshbhardwaj.2003@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Agree Neutral Neutral Agree Neutral Stop including management quota students if you want to improve the quality of the cohort. Offer seats only on merit basis.

5/23/2025 21:11:59 Rajat lakhwani BBA 2019-22 09958750757 rajat.lakhwani27@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree .

5/23/2025 21:17:18 Ekta Sharma BBA 2021-24 8882268557 ekta.s9310@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree No

5/23/2025 21:24:36 Aarzoo Sethi B.COM(H) 2019-22 9899486286 Aarzoosethi01@gmail.comNeutral Disagree Neutral Agree Neutral Agree Agree Disagree NA

5/23/2025 21:33:36 Shiza BBA 2021-24 9354139269 shizas371@gmail.com Strongly Agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Agree NIL

5/23/2025 21:34:35 Hredesh Bisht BBA 2021-24 7428611961 bishthredesh1@gmail.comAgree Agree Neutral Agree Agree Strongly agree Neutral Agree Perfect 

5/23/2025 22:04:14 Jitmanyu Thakur BBA 2019-22 9810043830 thakurjitmanyu02@gmail.comDisagree Disagree Disagree Strongly disagree Strongly disagree Disagree Disagree Strongly disagree None

5/23/2025 22:20:42 Aman Goyal B.COM(H) 2020-23 8929706850 goyalaman2020@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree -

5/23/2025 22:24:39 Ankit Kapoor B.COM(H) 2020-23 9205603811 ankitkap321@gmail.com Strongly Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree I believe the curriculum would greatly benefit from the inclusion of advanced-level, industry-relevant skills related to our core courses. While the foundational concepts are well-covered, integrating more practical, real-world applications and tools commonly used in the industry such as financial modelling, data analytics, or advanced accounting software would better prepare students for professional roles after graduation

5/23/2025 23:17:15 Kashish Krishnan BBA 2021-24 8595037489 kashish147@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Neutral Agree Agree NA

5/23/2025 23:43:18 Vrinda Sethi B.COM(H) 2021-24 80768617120 Sethi.vrinda11@gmail.com Agree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree NA

5/24/2025 0:07:57 Tania Arora BBA 2020-23 9315322654 tappu1508@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree None

5/24/2025 0:18:11 Hardik Ahuja BBA 2019-22 9910326205 hardik731ahuja@gmail.comAgree Neutral Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree A lot of practical knowledge of how things work out post college life , case studies ,on job experiences and an actual practical business life that can be discussed with the students should be a great help to open their eyes and give them a direction to head on to, this might be a good option.

5/24/2025 0:21:46 Shivangini madan BBA 2020-23 9773912865 shivanginimadaan@gmail.comAgree Neutral Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Neutral I mean there could be more opportunities for the overall development not just Academically but opportunities that develop skills that important for the jobs out there 

5/24/2025 0:25:29 Utkarsh jain BBA 2021-24 8920033134 jainutkarsh138@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Neutral Increase industrial visits, have the class presentations seriously. Give NOC easily to students to pursue good internships 

5/24/2025 6:34:01 Chahat Singh BBA 2020-23 9667297188 Chahatsinghsira@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree NIL

5/24/2025 13:33:36 Vansh BBA 2020-23 9971769067 Vanshutreja@gmail.com Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Focus on curriculum activities, Don’t act like a school 

5/24/2025 14:42:42 Garima Rawat BBA 2021-24 9818659075 garimarawat501@gmail.comAgree Agree Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree Agree None

5/24/2025 19:06:48 Riya BBA 2021-24 9821392099 bagririya12@gmail.com Neutral Agree Agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Strongly agree Agree More corporate knowledge+ skills 

5/24/2025 19:10:47 Kriti B.COM(H) 2020-23 9667045949 Kriti.sood02@gmail.com Neutral Disagree Neutral Neutral Agree Agree Agree Agree No suggestion 

5/24/2025 21:58:30 Mridul jain BBA 2021-24 7428318829 Mriduljain2204@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Nothing 

5/26/2025 22:57:09 Ishi Jain BBA 2019-22 8851110628 Ishijain0@gmail.com Neutral Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Neutral Can make the programme more practical in expert 

5/28/2025 21:57:52 Anurag Sapra BBA 2019-22 9643093955 anuragsapra66@gmail.comNeutral Neutral Agree Neutral Agree Agree Agree Agree Update the college curriculum with integration of vocal studies along with it to  produce the best skilled talent out of JIMS

5/29/2025 12:11:34 Chetan BBA 2019-22 9582257474 chetandhingra2@gmail.comStrongly Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree No all good
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